Middlebury (2-4) -vs- New England Col. (1-5)
11/28/23 at Bridges Gym

Date: 11/28/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
e L P Middlebury 37 43 80
Site: Bridges Gym New England Col. 27 43 70
Referees: Kyle Averill, Jeffrey Houle, Wilfred Henderson
Middlebury 80
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Noah Osher * 34 11-16 4-8 0-0 0-2 2 4 3 3 0 3 26
14  Tristan Joseph % 31 6-13 2-6 1-2 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 0 15
22 Evan Flaks * 28 4-8 2-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 6 2 0 0 12
24 David Brennan =3 24 2-6 0-0 2-3 4-12 16 2 5 1 0 0 6
21  Jackson McKersie * 16 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 6
02 Jaden Bobbett 20 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 7
10 Lamine Cisse 15 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 4
13  Mark Newell 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
01 Kuba Cwalina 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23  Charley Moore 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-62 9-22 7-9 12-20 32 14 22 10 0 4 80
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-33 48.48 % 5-13 38.46 % 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 16-29 55.17 % 4-9 44.44 % 7-9 77.78 %
Total 32-62 51.6 % 9-22 40.9 % 7-9 77.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Largest Lead: 17 2nd-
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 15 03:30
New England Col. 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Jayden McGrew * 32 6-9 0-0 4-5 2-2 4 1 7 0 0 0 16
14  Alex Williams =3 29 5-10 2-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 3 0 0 12
23 Junior Efosa * 18 2-8 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 3 0 1 0 0 6
12 Kyle Inglis =3 19 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 5
13  Nick Gomeau * 16 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
30 Michael Hills 22 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 10
33 Aiden MaclLeod 15 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 6
22 Justin Dunne 14 2-4 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 1 0 6
02 Kyle Dzarnowski 20 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 3
31 Stravis Lutchman 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
05 Treyjon Lewis 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 2 3 1 2 2
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-56 3-7 11-13 9-20 29 12 16 11 2 7 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-25 44.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 17-31 54.84 % 1-3 33.33 % 8-9 88.89 %
Total 28-56 50.0 % 3-7 429 % 11-13 84.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 2 1st-14:01



1st Half Box Score

Middlebury 37
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Noah Osher 16 6-10 2-5 0-0 0-0 1 2 1 0 2 14
14  Tristan Joseph 16 4-8 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 9
22 Evan Flaks 13 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 8
24  David Brennan 9 0-4 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 2 1 1 0 0 0
21  Jackson McKersie 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
2 Jaden Bobbett 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
10  Lamine Cisse 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
13  Mark Newell 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Kuba Cwalina 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23  Charley Moore 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-33 5-13 0-0 7-11 18 5 10 5 0 3 37
48.5 % 38.5% NaN
New England Col. 27
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Jayden McGrew 15 1-3 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 0 4 0 0 0 5
14 Alex Williams 15 4-7 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 3 0 0 10
23 Junior Efosa 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
12 Kyle Inglis 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
13 Nick Gomeau 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
30 Michael Hills 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
33  Aiden MaclLeod 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
22  Justin Dunne 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
2 Kyle Dzarnowski 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
31 Stravis Lutchman 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
5 Treyjon Lewis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-25 24 3-4 4-10 14 3 7 8 2 4 27
44.0 % 50.0 % 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score

Middlebury 43
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Noah Osher 18 5-6 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 1 12
14  Tristan Joseph 15 2-5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 6
22 Evan Flaks 15 1-4 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 4 1 0 0 4
24  David Brennan 15 2-2 0-0 2-3 1-5 6 0 4 0 0 0 6
21  Jackson McKersie 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
2 Jaden Bobbett 9 34 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
10 Lamine Cisse 12 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
13  Mark Newell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Kuba Cwalina 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23  Charley Moore 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-29 4-9 7-9 5-9 14 9 12 5 0 1 43
55.2% 44.4% 77.8%
New England Col. 43
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Jayden McGrew 17 5-6 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 0 11
14 Alex Williams 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
23 Junior Efosa 8 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
12  Kyle Inglis 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
13 Nick Gomeau 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
30 Michael Hills 10 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
33 Aiden MaclLeod 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
22  Justin Dunne 8 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 6
2 Kyle Dzarnowski 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
31 Stravis Lutchman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Treyjon Lewis 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-31 1-3 8-9 5-10 15 9 9 3 0 3 43

54.8 % 33.3% 88.9 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Middlebury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New England Col.

19:35 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DAVID o=
GOOD 3PTR by OSHER,NOAH 19:26  3-0 V3
ASSIST ASSIST by FLAKS,EVAN o=

19:00 MISS JUMPER by EFOSA,JUNIOR
REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by OSHER,NOAH 18:52
-- REBOUND DEF by EFOSA,JUNIOR
18:37 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by FLAKS,EVAN 18:17 6-0 V6
ASSIST ASSIST by MCKERSIE,JACKSON --
17:57 MISS LAYUP by EFOSA,JUNIOR
REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DAVID --
17:46 FOUL by EFOSA,JUNIOR
MISS JUMPER by FLAKS,EVAN 17:33
REBOUND OFF by BRENNAN,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,TRISTAN 17:25
-- REBOUND DEF by EFOSA,JUNIOR
17:20 SUB IN by HILLS,MICHAEL
17:20 SUB OUT by INGLIS,KYLE
17:00 6-3 V3 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ALEX
-- ASSIST ASSIST by MCGREW,JAYDEN
MISS LAYUP by BRENNAN,DAVID 16:40
REBOUND OFF by BRENNAN,DAVID --
TURNOVER by BRENNAN,DAVID 16:34
16:34 STEAL by GOMEAU,NICK
16:30 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DAVID --
MISS LAYUP by BRENNAN,DAVID 16:17
-- REBOUND DEF by HILLS,MICHAEL
FOUL by FLAKS,EVAN 16:11
SUB IN by BOBBETT,JADEN 16:11
SUB IN by NEWELL,MARK 16:11
SUB OUT by MCKERSIE,JACKSON 16:11
SUB OUT by FLAKS,EVAN 16:11
16:11 SUB IN by LEWIS, TREYJON
16:11 SUB IN by DZARNOWSKI,KYLE
16:11 SUB OUT by EFOSA,JUNIOR
16:11 SUB OUT by GOMEAU,NICK
16:02 6-5 V1 GOOD LAYUP by HILLS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER by OSHER,NOAH 15:46
15:45 STEAL by LEWIS,TREYJON
15:41 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS, TREYJON
FOUL by BRENNAN,DAVID 15:38
15:38  6-6 GOOD FT by MCGREW,JAYDEN
15:38 6-7 H1 GOOD FT by MCGREW,JAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH, TRISTAN 15:23 9-7 V2
ASSIST ASSIST by OSHER,NOAH --
14:58 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ALEX
STEAL by OSHER,NOAH 14:57
TURNOVER by NEWELL,MARK 14:50
SUB IN by MOORE,CHARLEY 14:50
SUB OUT by BRENNAN, DAVID 14:50
14:50 SUB IN by DUNNE,JUSTIN
14:50 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ALEX
14:32  9-9 GOOD JUMPER by HILLS,MICHAEL

o= ASSIST ASSIST by MCGREW,JAYDEN



MISS LAYUP by MOORE,CHARLEY

MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH, TRISTAN
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,CHARLEY
MISS LAYUP by BOBBETT,JADEN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by FLAKS,EVAN
SUB OUT by OSHER,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH, TRISTAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,TRISTAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH, TRISTAN
MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH, TRISTAN

STEAL by BOBBETT,JADEN
GOOD JUMPER by FLAKS,EVAN
ASSIST ASSIST by JOSEPH, TRISTAN

MISS LAYUP by BRENNAN,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by BOBBETT,JADEN
TURNOVER by FLAKS,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by FLAKS,EVAN
MISS JUMPER by OSHER,NOAH
REBOUND OFF by CISSE,LAMINE
GOOD 3PTR by FLAKS,EVAN
ASSIST ASSIST by OSHER,NOAH

SUB IN by CISSE,LAMINE
SUB IN by BRENNAN,DAVID
SUB IN by OSHER,NOAH

SUB IN by CWALINA,KUBA
SUB OUT by BOBBETT,JADEN
SUB OUT by MOORE,CHARLEY
SUB OUT by NEWELL,MARK
SUB OUT by JOSEPH, TRISTAN

14:10
14:10

14:01

13:38
13:30
13:30
13:27
13:27
13:27
13:27
13:18
13:16
13:16
13:16
13:08
12:36

12:27
12:06
12:04
11:59
11:26
11:26
11:26
11:26
11:26
11:26
11:26
11:10

10:50
10:42
10:39
10:34

10:18

10:12
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:47
09:47

9-11

11-11

13-11

16-11

H2

V2

V5

BLOCK by DUNNE,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS, TREYJON

GOOD JUMPER by DZARNOWSKI,KYLE(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by LEWIS, TREYJON

BLOCK by LEWIS,TREYJON

SUB IN by INGLIS,KYLE
SUB OUT by MCGREW,JAYDEN

FOUL by LEWIS, TREYJON
SUB IN by MACLEOD,AIDEN
SUB OUT by LEWIS, TREYJON

MISS JUMPER by HILLS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by INGLIS,KYLE
TURNOVER by INGLIS,KYLE

TURNOVER by DZARNOWSKI,KYLE
SUB IN by GOMEAU,NICK

SUB IN by LUTCHMAN,STRAVIS
SUB IN by EFOSA,JUNIOR

SUB OUT by MACLEOD,AIDEN

SUB OUT by HILLS,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by DZARNOWSKI,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by EFOSA,JUNIOR
MISS LAYUP by INGLIS,KYLE

STEAL by LUTCHMAN,STRAVIS
MISS JUMPER by EFOSA,JUNIOR

TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ALEX
SUB IN by MCGREW,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by INGLIS,KYLE

SUB OUT by DUNNE,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by EFOSA,JUNIOR
FOUL by EFOSA,JUNIOR



GOOD JUMPER by CWALINA,KUBA

STEAL by OSHER,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by OSHER,NOAH
REBOUND OFF by BRENNAN,DAVID
GOOD JUMPER by OSHER,NOAH
ASSIST ASSIST by BRENNAN,DAVID

SUB IN by MCKERSIE,JACKSON
SUB OUT by CISSE,LAMINE
MISS 3PTR by CWALINA,KUBA

REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DAVID
GOOD JUMPER by OSHER,NOAH
ASSIST ASSIST by FLAKS,EVAN
FOUL by OSHER,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by MCKERSIE,JACKSON
ASSIST ASSIST by BOBBETT,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DAVID
MISS JUMPER by BRENNAN,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by BOBBETT,JADEN
FOUL by BRENNAN,DAVID
SUB IN by BOBBETT,JADEN
SUB IN by JOSEPH,TRISTAN
SUB IN by MOORE,CHARLEY
SUB OUT by FLAKS,EVAN

SUB OUT by BRENNAN,DAVID
SUB OUT by CWALINA,KUBA

GOOD JUMPER by OSHER,NOAH

TURNOVER by BOBBETT,JADEN

FOUL by MCKERSIE,JACKSON

GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH, TRISTAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by OSHER,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH, TRISTAN

09:33
09:08
09:07
09:02

08:56
08:53
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:22

08:04

07:50
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:21

06:55

06:47

06:24

06:01
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:36
05:23
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:31
04:30
04:25
04:03
03:59
03:49
03:20
03:18
03:03
02:40

02:14

18-11

20-11

22-11

22-12

24-12

24-14

24-17

26-17

26-19
28-19

28-21
31-21
31-23

33-23

V7

V9

Vi1

V10

V12

V10

V7

V9

V7
V9

V7
V10
V8

V10

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ALEX

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TURNOVER by LEWIS, TREYJON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by GOMEAU,NICK

GOOD FT by MCGREW,JAYDEN
MISS FT by MCGREW,JAYDEN

SUB IN by DZARNOWSKI,KYLE
SUB IN by HILLS,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by GOMEAU,NICK

SUB OUT by LUTCHMAN,STRAVIS

MISS LAYUP by MCGREW,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by MCGREW,JAYDEN
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ALEX(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by MCGREW,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ALEX
ASSIST ASSIST by MACLEOD,AIDEN

TURNOVER by HILLS,MICHAEL
SUB IN by MACLEOD,AIDEN
SUB OUT by EFOSA,JUNIOR

STEAL by DZARNOWSKI,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by MACLEOD,AIDEN
REBOUND OFF by MACLEOD,AIDEN
GOOD LAYUP by MACLEOD,AIDEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCGREW,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ALEX
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ALEX(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MACLEOD,AIDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by MCGREW,JAYDEN



01:45 MISS LAYUP by MACLEOD,AIDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGREW,JAYDEN
01:40 33-25 V8 GOOD LAYUP by MCGREW,JAYDEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 01:35

SUB IN by CISSE,LAMINE 01:35

SUB IN by FLAKS,EVAN 01:35

SUB IN by NEWELL,MARK 01:35

SUB OUT by BOBBETT,JADEN 01:35

SUB OUT by MCKERSIE,JACKSON 01:35

SUB OUT by MOORE,CHARLEY 01:35
01:35 SUB IN by INGLIS,KYLE
01:35 SUB IN by LUTCHMAN,STRAVIS
01:35 SUB IN by DUNNE,JUSTIN
01:35 SUB OUT by DZARNOWSKI,KYLE
01:35 SUB OUT by HILLS,MICHAEL
01:35 SUB OUT by MCGREW,JAYDEN

GOOD DUNK by NEWELL,MARK 01:19 35-25 V10

ASSIST ASSIST by CISSE,LAMINE --
00:56 35-27 V8 GOOD LAYUP by LUTCHMAN,STRAVIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by INGLIS,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by OSHER,NOAH 00:43 37-27 V10
ASSIST ASSIST by JOSEPH, TRISTAN --
00:17 MISS 3PTR by DUNNE,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by CISSE,LAMINE --
MISS 3PTR by OSHER,NOAH 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNNE,JUSTIN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Middlebury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New England Col.
19:45 FOUL by EFOSA,JUNIOR
GOOD LAYUP by MCKERSIE,JACKSON(in the paint) 19:35 39-27 V12
ASSIST ASSIST by FLAKS,EVAN --
19:07 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by FLAKS,EVAN 18:57

-- REBOUND DEF by EFOSA,JUNIOR
18:38 39-29 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by EFOSA,JUNIOR
-- ASSIST ASSIST by WILLIAMS,ALEX
GOOD JUMPER by MCKERSIE,JACKSON 18:16 41-29 V12
ASSIST ASSIST by OSHER,NOAH --
17:56 41-32 V9 GOOD 3PTR by INGLIS,KYLE
-- ASSIST ASSIST by MCGREW,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by BRENNAN,DAVID(in the paint) 17:31 43-32 V11
FOUL by MCKERSIE,JACKSON 17:15

17:10 43-34 V9 GOOD LAYUP by EFOSA,JUNIOR(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH, TRISTAN 16:52

— REBOUND DEF by GOMEAU,NICK

16:32 MISS LAYUP by GOMEAU,NICK
REBOUND DEF by MCKERSIE,JACKSON —
GOOD LAYUP by FLAKS,EVAN(in the paint) 16:25 45-34 V11

16:01 45-36 V9 GOOD JUMPER by INGLIS,KYLE
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,TRISTAN(in the paint) 15:45 47-36 V11
ASSIST ASSIST by BRENNAN,DAVID --
FOUL by MCKERSIE,JACKSON 15:26

15:26 47-37 V 10 GOOD FT by EFOSA,JUNIOR
15:26 47-38 V9 GOOD FT by EFOSA,JUNIOR

SUB IN by BOBBETT,JADEN 15:26
SUB IN by CISSE,LAMINE 15:26
SUB OUT by MCKERSIE,JACKSON 15:26

SUB OUT by FLAKS,EVAN 15:26



15:26 SUB IN by HILLS,MICHAEL

15:26 SUB OUT by GOMEAU,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by OSHER,NOAH 15:09 49-38 V11
ASSIST ASSIST by BRENNAN,DAVID --
FOUL by CISSE,LAMINE 14:53
14:53 SUB IN by LEWIS, TREYJON
14:53 SUB OUT by EFOSA,JUNIOR
14:41 MISS 3PTR by INGLIS,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by OSHER,NOAH o
GOOD 3PTR by OSHER,NOAH 14:30 52-38 V14
ASSIST ASSIST by BRENNAN,DAVID =
FOUL by JOSEPH,TRISTAN 14:21
14:21 52-39 V13 GOOD FT by HILLS,MICHAEL
14:21 52-40 V12 GOOD FT by HILLS,MICHAEL
14:21 SUB IN by DZARNOWSKI,KYLE
14:21 SUB IN by DUNNE,JUSTIN
14:21 SUB OUT by INGLIS,KYLE
14:21 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by CISSE,LAMINE 14:03
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNNE,JUSTIN
13:49 52-42 V10 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS, TREYJON(in the paint)
TURNOVER by OSHER,NOAH 13:38
13:37 STEAL by DZARNOWSKI,KYLE
FOUL by OSHER,NOAH 13:33
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 13:33
13:33 MISS FT by DZARNOWSKI,KYLE
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:33 52-43 V9 GOOD FT by DZARNOWSKI,KYLE
13:33 SUB IN by LUTCHMAN,STRAVIS
13:33 SUB OUT by MCGREW,JAYDEN
13:16 FOUL by DUNNE,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by CISSE,LAMINE 13:16 53-43 V10
GOOD FT by CISSE,LAMINE 13:16 54-43 V11
SUB IN by NEWELL,MARK 13:16
SUB OUT by BRENNAN, DAVID 13:16
12:49 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS, TREYJON
= REBOUND OFF by LEWIS, TREYJON
12:39 MISS LAYUP by DUNNE,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by OSHER,NOAH o
12:39 FOUL by HILLS,MICHAEL
SUB IN by FLAKS,EVAN 12:39
SUB OUT by JOSEPH, TRISTAN 12:39
TURNOVER by BOBBETT,JADEN 12:25
12:24 STEAL by LEWIS,TREYJON

12:05 54-45 V9 GOOD JUMPER by DUNNE,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST ASSIST by LEWIS, TREYJON

GOOD JUMPER by OSHER,NOAH 11:45 56-45 V11
11:23 TURNOVER by LEWIS, TREYJON
11:23 FOUL by LEWIS, TREYJON

SUB IN by MOORE,CHARLEY 11:23

SUB OUT by CISSE,LAMINE 11:23
11:23 SUB IN by MACLEOD,AIDEN
11:23 SUB OUT by LEWIS, TREYJON

MISS LAYUP by FLAKS,EVAN 11:10

REBOUND OFF by MOORE,CHARLEY ==

GOOD JUMPER by OSHER,NOAH 11:00 58-45 V13

ASSIST ASSIST by FLAKS,EVAN ==

SUB IN by CWALINA,KUBA 10:41

SUB OUT by BOBBETT,JADEN 10:41
10:41 SUB IN by MCGREW,JAYDEN
10:41 SUB OUT by LUTCHMAN,STRAVIS

FOUL by NEWELL,MARK 10:32



FOUL by MOORE,CHARLEY

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,CHARLEY

REBOUND DEF by CWALINA,KUBA
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,CHARLEY

MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,TRISTAN

SUB IN by BRENNAN,DAVID
SUB OUT by NEWELL,MARK

MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH, TRISTAN
REBOUND OFF by FLAKS,EVAN
MISS 3PTR by CWALINA,KUBA

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by JOSEPH,TRISTAN
SUB IN by CISSE,LAMINE
SUB OUT by CWALINA,KUBA
SUB OUT by MOORE,CHARLEY

MISS LAYUP by CISSE,LAMINE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by OSHER,NOAH
ASSIST ASSIST by JOSEPH, TRISTAN

REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by OSHER,NOAH
REBOUND OFF by BRENNAN,DAVID
MISS JUMPER by FLAKS,EVAN
REBOUND OFF by CISSE,LAMINE

GOOD LAYUP by CISSE,LAMINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by BRENNAN,DAVID(in the paint)

ASSIST ASSIST by FLAKS,EVAN

MISS FT by BRENNAN,DAVID

58-46 V12
58-47 V11

58-49 V9

58-51 V7

58-53 V5

61-53 V38

63-53 V10

65-53 V12

GOOD FT by DUNNE,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by DUNNE,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by HILLS,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by HILLS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by DZARNOWSKI,KYLE
GOOD LAYUP by MACLEOD,AIDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by DZARNOWSKI,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by INGLIS,KYLE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ALEX

SUB OUT by DZARNOWSKI,KYLE

SUB OUT by HILLS,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by MCGREW,JAYDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by WILLIAMS,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by DUNNE,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by MCGREW,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by DUNNE,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by DUNNE,JUSTIN(in the paint)

SUB IN by DZARNOWSKI,KYLE
SUB OUT by MACLEOD,AIDEN

MISS LAYUP by EFOSA,JUNIOR

MISS LAYUP by EFOSA,JUNIOR

FOUL by INGLIS,KYLE
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MACLEOD,AIDEN
SUB IN by LEWIS, TREYJON

SUB IN by MACLEOD,AIDEN

SUB OUT by DZARNOWSKI,KYLE
SUB OUT by DUNNE,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by LEWIS, TREYJON
FOUL by LEWIS, TREYJON

SUB IN by GOMEAU,NICK

SUB OUT by LEWIS, TREYJON



05:15 FOUL by MACLEOD,AIDEN

GOOD FT by BRENNAN,DAVID 05:15 66-53 V13
GOOD FT by BRENNAN,DAVID 05:15 67-53 V 14
SUB IN by BOBBETT,JADEN 05:15
SUB OUT by FLAKS,EVAN 05:15

04:58 67-55 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by GOMEAU,NICK(in the paint)
= ASSIST ASSIST by MACLEOD,AIDEN
GOOD 3PTR by BOBBETT,JADEN 04:45 70-55 V 15
ASSIST ASSIST by BRENNAN,DAVID =
04:33 70-57 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by MCGREW,JAYDEN(in the paint)

FOUL by OSHER,NOAH 04:33

04:33 70-58 V 12 GOOD FT by MCGREW,JAYDEN
TURNOVER by OSHER,NOAH 04:22
FOUL by OSHER,NOAH 04:22

03:59 TURNOVER by INGLIS,KYLE
STEAL by OSHER,NOAH 03:59
GOOD LAYUP by BOBBETT,JADEN(in the paint) 03:55 72-58 V 14

ASSIST ASSIST by JOSEPH, TRISTAN --
03:49 MISS LAYUP by MACLEOD,AIDEN
REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DAVID --
GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH, TRISTAN 03:30 75-58 V17
ASSIST ASSIST by CISSE,LAMINE --

03:26 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by FLAKS,EVAN 03:26
SUB OUT by OSHER,NOAH 03:26
03:26 SUB IN by HILLS,MICHAEL
03:26 SUB OUT by INGLIS,KYLE

02:59 75-60 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by MCGREW,JAYDEN(in the paint)
= ASSIST ASSIST by GOMEAU,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by BOBBETT,JADEN(in the paint) 02:45 77-60 V 17
ASSIST ASSIST by FLAKS,EVAN =
02:26 MISS 3PTR by GOMEAU,NICK
= REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ALEX
02:22 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DAVID =
MISS 3PTR by BOBBETT,JADEN 02:04

== REBOUND DEF by MCGREW,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by MCGREW,JAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
02:00 77-62 V 15 paint)

02:00 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM
SUB IN by OSHER,NOAH 01:58
SUB OUT by BOBBETT,JADEN 01:58
01:58 SUB IN by EFOSA,JUNIOR
01:58 SUB IN by DZARNOWSKI,KYLE
01:58 SUB OUT by GOMEAU,NICK
01:58 SUB OUT by MACLEOD,AIDEN
01:46 FOUL by WILLIAMS,ALEX
GOOD FT by JOSEPH, TRISTAN 01:46 78-62 V 16
MISS FT by JOSEPH, TRISTAN 01:46
o REBOUND DEF by EFOSA,JUNIOR
01:42 MISS LAYUP by DZARNOWSKI,KYLE
o REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:40 MISS LAYUP by EFOSA,JUNIOR

== REBOUND OFF by MCGREW,JAYDEN
01:33 78-64 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ALEX(in the paint)
o ASSIST ASSIST by MCGREW,JAYDEN

01:27 FOUL by MCGREW,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by FLAKS,EVAN 01:27 79-64 V 15
GOOD FT by FLAKS,EVAN 01:27 80-64 V 16

01:18 80-66 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by MCGREW,JAYDEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by FLAKS,EVAN 01:08

01:07 STEAL by HILLS,MICHAEL

01:04 80-68 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by HILLS,MICHAEL(fastbreak)



TURNOVER by TEAM 00:27
00:17 80-70 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by HILLS,MICHAEL
== ASSIST ASSIST by MCGREW,JAYDEN



